Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

To the Honorable Commission



101088059

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

▼

\_d original documents or copy thereof.

7-8-99		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Mirage Resorts, Incorporated	i
Bellagio	Internal Address:Street Address: 3600 Las Vegas Blvd Sou	ıth
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109	1 ( ) )
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Nevada	•	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership	
Yes X No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	XXI Corporation-State <u>Nevada</u>	
X Assignment	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
① Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/460,754		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved:1	
Name: <u>Whitney Thier</u> Internal Address: <u>Quirk &amp; Tratos</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Illerital Address. Quit R 9 11 d 203	(x) Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>3773 Howard Hughes</u> Parkway, Suite 500N	8. Deposit account number:	Provided to the second
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
original document.		
Whitney Thier Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	8
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	754 40.00 BP
		40
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion		7546
		00000102 75460754 40
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		900
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		8
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		11
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document		9 HTHAI1
to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and		₽.

completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0278

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELLAGIO, a Nevada corporation, is the owner of the trademarks and federal intent to use trademark application Serial No. 75/460,754 for the mark CAPRI, and

BELLAGIO is a wholly owned subsidiary of MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED, a Nevada corporation, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BELLAGIO hereby transfers and assigns to MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED all of its right, title, and interest in said "CAPRI" trademark and trademark application, along with the goodwill represented by that trademark and trademark application.

Effective this 8 day of June, 1999.

**RECORDED: 07/08/1999** 

**BELLAGIO** 

ecretary and Treasurer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0279**